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ACTUARY 
Kyle Mrotek, Consulting Actuary 
Erik Bause, ARM 
THE ACTUARIAL ADVANTAGE  
111 Veterans Square, 1st Floor 
Media, PA 19063 
Phone:   Kyle:  262-402-8612 
                Erik:   610-627-0704  
Fax #:         610-627-1531 
E-mail:          kmrotek@taa-inc.com 
          ebause@taa-inc.com 
 
ADMINISTRATOR 
Craig H. Wilkie, Area Vice President 
Scott C. Tennant, Area Vice President 
Bradford Hoffman, Branch Manager 
Annette Reap, Account Manager 
Megan Matro, Marketing Specialist 
RISK PROGRAM ADMINISTRATORS 
 - A DIVISION OF GALLAGHER 
P.O. Box 449 
6000 Sagemore Drive, Suite 6203 
Marlton, NJ  08053 
Phone:  Craig H. Wilkie:     (856) 446-9128 

Scott C. Tennant:    (856) 446-9181 
Bradford Hoffman:  (856) 446-9132 
Annette Reap: (856) 446-9139 
Megan Matro: (856) 446-9141 

Fax #: (856)446-9149 
Email: craig_wilkie@riskprogramadministrators.com 

scott_tennant@riskprogramadministrators.com 
brad_hoffman@riskprogramadministrators.com 

 annette_reap@riskprogramadministrators.com 
 megan_matro@riskprogramadministrators.com 

AUDITOR 
Jim Miles 
Dennis Skalkowski 
BOWMAN AND COMPANY, LLP 
6 North Broad Street, Suite 201 
Woodbury, NJ  08096 
Phone: (856) 821-6860  
(Fax: (856) 435-0440 
Email:     dskalkowski@bowmanllp.com   
 jmiles@bowmanllp.com  

CLAIM  ADMINISTRATOR 
Chris Roselli, Account Manager 
Karen Conway, WC Litigation Supervisor 
Barbara Maclean, Liability Claims 
Joe Lisciandri, Property Supervisor 
QUAL-LYNX 
100 Decadon Drive  
Egg Harbor Twp., NJ 08234 
Phone:   (609) 653-8400 
Main Fax: (609) 926-9270 
Alternate Fax:  (609) 926-8038 
Phone: 
Chris Roselli: (609) 833-2176 
Karen Conway: (609) 833-2913 
Barbara Maclean: (609) 833-2916 
Joe Lisciandri: (609) 601-3191 

 
CLAIMS ADMINISTRATOR (Cont’d) 
Email:      
 croselli@qual-lynx.com   
 kconway@qual-lynx.com  Fax: (609) 601-3169 

 bmaclean@qual-lynx.com  (609) 601-3188 
 jlisciandri@qual-lynx.com  (609) 601-3192 
    

MANAGED CARE PROVIDER 
Karen Beatty, Client Services Manager 
QUAL-LYNX 
100 Decadon Drive  
Egg Harbor Twp., NJ 08234 
Phone: (609) 365-4999  
Cell: (609) 626-1023 
Fax: (609) 365-4000 
Email: kbeatty@qual-lynx.com 

RECORDING SECRETARY 
Annette Reap 
953 Lincoln Avenue 
Atco, NJ  08004 
Email:  Annette_Reap@riskprogramadministrators.com 
 
RIGHT TO KNOW COORDINATORS 
James D. Weber/John W. Geitz 
RISK ASSESSMENT SERVICES, LLC 
P.O. Box 196 
Sewell, NJ  08080 
Phone: (856) 546-3256  
Fax : (856) 546-8872  
Cell: (856) 498-8538  
E-Mail: riskassessmentservicesllc@gmail.com 

SAFETY COORDINATOR 
John W. Geitz, President 
RISK ASSESSMENT SERVICES, LLC 
PO Box 196 
Sewell, NJ  08080 
Phone: (856) 218-8772 
Cell: (609) 617-3302 
Fax : (856) 218-8826 
Email:      safetyfirst@comcast.net 
 
James D. Weber, Assistant Safety Coordinator 
RISK ASSESSMENT SERVICES, LLC 
P.O. Box 196 
Sewell, NJ  08080 
Phone: (856) 546-3256  
Fax : (856) 546-8872  
Cell: (856) 498-8538  
E-Mail: riskassessmentservicesllc@gmail.com 

SOLICITOR 
Patrick J. Madden, Esquire 
LAW OFFICE OF PATRICK J. MADDEN, LLC 
204 Glenwood Avenue 
Haddonfield, NJ  08033 
Phone: (609) 413-5635 
Email: pjm@pjmaddenlaw.com 
 

mailto:jmiles@bowmanllp.com
mailto:kbeatty@qualcareinc.com
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SPELLJIF STUDENT ACCIDENT PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR 
Danielle Colaianni, Program Manager 
Fran Eddis, Claims Contact  
HARDENBERGH INSURANCE GROUP 
8000 Sagemore Drive, Suite 8101 
Marlton, NJ  08053    
Phone:  (856) 890-7136 (Danielle Colaianni) 
 (856) 489-9100 x184 (Fran Eddis)  
Fax #: (856) 489-9101 
Email: dcolaianni@hig.net 
 feddis@hig.net  
 
SPELLJIF UNDERWRITING MANAGER 
Bradford Hoffman, Branch Manager 
Jennifer Fox, Sr. Account Manager  
RISK PROGRAM ADMINISTRATORS 
 - A DIVISION OF GALLAGHER 
P.O. Box 449 
6000 Sagemore Drive, Suite 6203 
Marlton, NJ  08053 
Phone:  Bradford Hoffman: (856) 446-9132 

Jennifer Fox: (856) 446-9133 
Fax #: (856) 446-9149 
Email: brad_hoffman@riskprogramadministrators.com 
 jennifer_fox@riskprogramadministrators.com 
 

TREASURER   

Lorraine Verrill, CPA 
VERRILL & VERRILL, LLC 
16 South Wendover Ave. 
Medford, NJ  08055 
Phone:    (856) 396-0606 
Fax:        (856) 396-0396 
Email:     lmvcpa@comcast.net 
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